October 15, 2019 Meeting Agenda
This notice is posted on the door of the Administrative Building of the Sourdough Fire Station, the
Rae Fire Station, and the Cottonwood Fire Station, and is posted on the Hyalite website and/or
Facebook Page at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Notice of the meeting is published in the
Bozeman Daily Chronicle at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.
HYALITE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES PUBLIC ANNUAL MEETING
DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2019   TIME: 7:00 p.m.

● Standard features ○ Optional — Not available
Data at nominal conditions - status: 07/2017
Type designation STP 50-40
SMA
Sensor Module
MD.SEN-40
SMA IO-Module
MD.IO-40
Antenna
Extension Kit
EXTANT-40
AC Surge Protection Module Kit
AC_SPD_Kit1-10
DC Surge Protection Module Kit
DC_SPD_Kit4-10
SMA
RS485 Module
MD.485-40
Regular Agenda Item 3
Fire Chief’s Report
Hyalite Rural Fire District
Fire Chief’s Report
October 2019
Prepared by:  Fire Chief Jason Revisky
1. The Hyalite Fire Department has responded to 395 calls in 2019 (through 10/10/2019).
2. Our current roster is at 48 members (effective 10/10/2019).
3. We currently have 8 resident firefighters living at the Sourdough Fire Station.
4. We still are staffing the Cottonwood Fire Station with our sleeper program Sunday –
Thursday nights with a crew of 5 each night.
5. We still have 3 resident renters at the Rae house.
6. We continue to perform regular training every Wednesday night at 7pm.
7. We continue to perform our twice a month command training. Command trainings are
the second and last Monday of each month at 7pm at Sourdough station.
8. The Fall 2019 firefighter recruit academy began on September 18, 2019 with 6 recruits.
9. We have experienced no firefighter injuries or significant mechanical breakdowns in the
last month.
10. The Pancake Breakfast Report
11. Apparatus update.
Consent Agenda
��� �����